First Session, Commencing at 9.30 am

MISCELLANEOUS AUSTRALIAN COINS

1

George V, shilling, 1917M; halfpenny, 1930. Attractively

toned extremely fine/good very fine; cleaned very fine. (2)
$50

2
George V, threepence, 1936; florin, 1936. Extremely fine;
mottled toning on obverse, nearly extremely fine. (2)

$70

3
George VI, threepence - florin, set of four, 1938. The shilling
nearly uncirculated, the rest uncirculated, all with mint
bloom. (4)

$200

4
George V - George VI, penny, 1946; halfpennies, 1914,
1930, 1942. The first cleaned now retoning, otherwise very
good - very fine. (4)

$90

5
George VI, halfpenny, penny, threepence, sixpence and
florin, 1940. The first two with some mint red, good very
fine - uncirculated. (5)

$180

6
George V - Elizabeth II, crown, 1937; sixpence, 1951PL,;
pennies, 1920 dot below bottom scroll, 1951PL, 1964;
halfpenny, 1951PL. The first very fine, the third fine, the
others, mint red and choice uncirculated. (6)

$100

7
George VI, halfpennies, 1938(2), 1943, pennies, 1942 Perth,
19421, 1943l. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (6)

$100

8
George V, threepences, 1918M, 1919M; George VI -
Elizabeth Il sixpences, 1945, 1954 (2), 1955, 1958, 1959.
Good very fine - uncirculated. (8)

$50

9
George V, florins, 1927, 1931, 1934 and 1936; shillings,
1916M, 1924, 1935 and 1936; sixpence, 1936. Very fine
- extremely fine. (9)

$90

10
George V - Elizabeth Il, Territory of New Guinea shillings
1935 (3), 1938, 1945 (2), fifty cents 1966 (2) and 1981 (2).
Very fine - uncirculated. (10)

$40

11
Edward VII - Elizabeth 1I, penny, 1925; threepence, 1910;
shilling, 1915H; florins, 1927 Canberra, 1943S, 1951
Jubilee (3), 1953, 1954 Royal Visit, 1957, 1961. Good
- uncirculated. (13)

$150

12
George V - Elizabeth 11, florins, 1918M impressed on obverse
'Sir Charles Hotham' (VG reverse damaged), 1927 Canberra,
1943S, 1954 Royal Visit; shillings, 1943 (VF), 1961-1963;
sixpence, 1954; threepences, 1910, 1921M (VF), 1962-1964.
In three brand new Supreme albums, uncirculated unless
otherwise indicated. (14)

$250

13
George V - Elizabeth 11, florins, 1927 Canberra (2); sixpence,
1922; threepences, 1923 (2); also varieties, florins, 1946
large 6 and die cracks, 1951 Jubilee florin with die cracks;
sixpences, 1928 upright 8, 1934 (3, two with wide date,
one with tilted 4); threepences, 1924 dot under emu’s tail,
1934/3 overdate, 1934 arrow close to 4. Very good - very
fine. (14)

$100

14
Australian medalets, and world issues, also a few tinnies,
noted an Irish love token of a gilt Queen Victoria farthing
with a green enamel shamrock inset on each side, also silver
prize badge inscribed on reverse, "W'Gong Eistd./1914/
Keiraville/Band of Hope/Juvenile Chorl*; tradesmen tokens,
Professor Holloway penny and halfpenny, both 1858, and a
George Gordon evasion halfpenny, 1791 (Atkins 117), holed.
Very good - very fine. (14)

$50

15
George V - Elizabeth I, pennies, 1920 dot above top scroll
only, Indian die; 1931 dropped 1, 1933/2 overdate, 1935,
1941 K dot G, 1943 and 1959; halfpennies 1925, 1929,
1930, 1939 kangaroo, 1943 (4), 1943l. Fine - uncirculated,
the first rare. (16)

$180

16

George VI - Elizabeth II, florins, 1947, 1957 and 1963 (2);

shillings, 1961, 1962 (2) and 1963 (2); sixpences, 1942D,

1955, 1957, 1959 and 1963 (3, one off-centre); threepences,

1952 and 1964 (2). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (19)
$70

17
George V - Elizabeth II, halfpennies, 1911, 1912H,
1913, 1914, 1915H, 1939 kangaroo, 1948, 1954, 1960;
threepences, 1914, 1915, 1942; shillings, 1912, 1915H,
1915, 1921 star, 1933; florins, 1914H, 1927 Canberra
(3), 1933, 1951 Jubilee (2), 1954 Royal Visit (3); crown,
1938; fifty cents, 1981, 1994 (2). In a brown album, good
- extremely fine. (32)

$110

18

George V - Elizabeth 11, florins, 1914H-1960, noted better

than average 1938 (frosty EF), commemoratives, 1927 (4),

1951 (7), 1954 (2), six of these in cases; shillings, 1926, 1941,

1943S. In cases or 2x2 holders, poor - extremely fine. (35)
$230



part

19*
George V - Elizabeth I, florin 1924, pennies 1928 to 1959
(various dates) (20); halfpennies, 1928 and 1951, 1953 (5),
1954 (3), 1955, 1961 (2), 1963, 1964. The first good very
fine, others good fine - uncirculated. (36)

$100

20
George VI - Elizabeth I, florins, 1951 Jubilee, 1954 Royal
Visit, 1957, 1958 (2), 1959, 1961, 1963, shillings, 1961,
1963 (2), sixpences, 1962 (3), 1963 (2), threepences, 1949,
1960, 1961 (2), 1964 (17), also shilling, 1961 with faulty
planchet resulting in mis-strike at edge. The last fine - very
fine, the rest mostly uncirculated. (37)

$100

21
Elizabeth Il, threepences, 1963, 1964 (9), sixpences, 1962
(28). In 2x2 holders, uncirculated. (38)

$120

22
George V - Elizabeth I, florins, 1943S, 1951 Jubilee, 1954
Royal Visit, 1954; shilling, 1953 (Unc); pennies, 1920 plain
(2), 1948-1964 (6 different); halfpennies, 1930, 1931,
1941-1961 (20 various dates and mints); New Zealand,
florin, 1933, shillings, 1933, 1935, threepence, 1933 (Unc);
Palestine, twenty mils, 1942 (KM.5a). In 2x2 holders, fine
- uncirculated. (40)

$300

23
Elizabeth I1, florins, 1954 Royal Visit, 1959, 1960 (2), 1962
(2), 1963; shillings, 1961, 1962; sixpences, 1962, 1963;
threepences, 1961 (3), 1962, 1963 (16, one with 25% of flan
missing), 1964 (2); also a small quantity of decimal coins,
one cent (2), two cents, five cents (5). Many uncirculated,
overall extremely fine - uncirculated. (41)

$50

24
George V - Elizabeth I, 1917-1964, florins (10), shillings
(112), sixpences (12, including, 1917M very fine and 1927
very fine), threepences (9), mostly later dates. Very fine -
uncirculated. (42)

$100

25
George V - Elizabeth 11, sixpences and florins, 1927-
1963, face value pre 1946 $2.15, post 1945 $3.35, noted
commemorative florins, 1927 (5), 1951 (9), 1954 (3). In 2x2
holders, very good - extremely fine. (51)

$130

26
George V - George VI, halfpennies, 1930 (14), 1931 (29),
1939 kangaroo (4), 1942; pennies, 1920 dot above top
scroll and dot below bottom scroll (4); threepence, 1934/3
overdate. Good - good fine. (53)

$200

27
George V - Elizabeth II, crowns, 1937 (2); other silver
coins face value, pre 1946 $0.25, post 1945 $0.70; penny,
1946; Hanks and Lloyd penny (poor); copy 1917 shilling
and 1942 florin; various other coins mostly world issues,
some in silver including USA, quarter dollar, 1960, dimes
(2), Canada, quarters (2), ten cents, New Guinea, shilling,
1938; also noted USA Eisenhower dollars (3). Poor - good
very fine. (59)

$130

28
George VI - Elizabeth I, crown, 1938; fifty cents, 1969,
1971 (5), 1973 (2), 1974 (3), 1975 (5), 1976 (17), 1977
Jubilee (5), 1978 (21), 1979 (5, including one double bar
variety); Vatican, medals for the Jubilee Year, Rome, 1975,
in silvered (34mm) by E.Manfrini (2). Mostly very fine -
uncirculated. (67)

$150

29
Elizabeth 11, silver fifty cents, 1966, others, 1969,
commemoratives, 1970, 1977 (14), 1981 (3), 1982, also
twenty cents (7), ten cents (4), five cents (3), two cents (10),
one cent (20); medals including Inauguration of Indian Pacific
Railway, 1970, in silvered (30mm) (C.1970/61a), Albany
Sesquicentenary, undated (c1976), in silver (38mm) and
also in bronze (3) by Perth Mint (C.M/1) (4), other modern
packaged commemoratives (6). Some one cent coins poor,
otherwise mostly very fine - uncirculated. (77)

$70

30
George V - Elizabeth I, pre decimal and decimal coins,
noted pennies, 1926 (EF), 1933/2 overdate, several silver
issues, also many world coins from A - Germany, mostly
base metal minors but a few in silver. In 2x2 holders, mostly
fine - uncirculated. (96)

$300

31

Elizabeth II, shillings, 1960 (42), threepences, 1963 (64).

Mostly uncirculated, extremely fine - uncirculated. (106)
$200

32
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, threepence and
sixpence date set, missing 1922/21 overdate threepence. In
a press-in album, very good - uncirculated. (118)

$150

33
George V - Elizabeth 1I, 1911-1966, halfpennies, pennies,
assorted dates with some duplication; florins, 1911, 1927
Canberra, 1951 Jubilee, 1954 Royal Visit (7); crown, 1937,
fifty cents, 1966 (11). Good - very fine. (131)

$120

34
Edward VII - Elizabeth I, threepence (1), sixpences - florins,
mixed quantities of assorted dates, face value pre 1946
$1.725, post 1945 $10.95. Stored in plastic coin pages, poor
- extremely fine. (140)

$220



35
George V - Elizabeth Il, pennies (97) includes 1914, 1915,
1915H (22), 1918l (6), 1920 types (15), 1931, 1931 dropped
1 London die, halfpennies (31) includes 1914H (2), 1930,
also New Zealand, halfpenny set, 1940-1965, the 1953-1955
are NSS types, 1952 mostly mint red as are some later dates.
In 2x2 holders, very good - uncirculated. (152)

$70

36
George V - Elizabeth 11, threepences - florins, mostly varieties
with die cracks, face value pre 1946 $0.80, post 1945
$4.00, also pennies (43), halfpennies (27); New Zealand,
halfpennies - florins, various dates (41); medalets for
Federation Australia, 1901, in bronze (31mm), Kitchener
Honour to the Brave, 1916, in copper (23mm), also O.G.&
Co (Osborne, Garrett & Co) nine pence, in bronze. In a tan
coin album, poor - very fine. (approx 200)

$100

37
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, sixpence set, 1910-1963;
threepence sets, 1910-1964 (3 sets) all missing 1922/1
overdate and 1942 and one missing 1921. In press-in coin
albums, one threepence alboum damaged, mostly very good
- very fine. (216)

$170

38
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910 - 1964, halfpenny, penny,
threepence and sixpence sets, missing 1923 halfpenny, 1930
penny and 1922/21 overdate threepence. In three brown
press-in albums, good - extremely fine. (244)

$250

39
Edward VII - Elizabeth I1, threepences, sixpences and florins,
mixed quantities of various dates, face value pre 1946
$3.50, post 1945 $4.85, noted scarce 1932 florin; pennies
(96) includes 1933/2 overdate and halfpennies (54); decimal
issue fifty cents (7). Stored in a tan coin album, poor - good
very fine. (260)

$440

40
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, shillings (53),
sixpences (72), threepences (166), many above average and
some in 2 x 2 holders, all in plastic alboum, includes 1910
sixpence and threepences (3), 1917M threepence, 1914
shilling (2), 1914 sixpences (2), 1912 threepences (2), 1939
threepence (uncirculated), also 1942 threepences (4), all very
fine or better. Very good - uncirculated. (291)

$1,200

41
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, silver coins face value, pre 1946
$1.05, post 1945 $1.475; pennies (106) includes 1918l, 1920
various (5); halfpennies (122) includes 1918l (3), 1924 (2),
1930, 1931; QEII 1954 Royal Visit medals (2 different);
world coins (56) includes some silver and noted Netherlands,
five cents, 1943 (KM.172) scarce, and Switzerland, rappen,
1949B (KM.46) (2) both with mint red; also Australian
Coin Chart (1964), Story of Currency in Australia by The
Wales and Renniks coin catalogue 1964 ed. Poor - very
fine. (361)

$100

42
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910 - 1964, halfpennies - florins,
mixed quantities of assorted dates, including halfpenny, 1939
kangaroo; sixpence, 1963 bitten; decimal mint rolls, one cent
1974-1983; historic medals, Captain Cook 1770-1970; Bass
and Flinders, 1798-1998. Poor - uncirculated. (379)

$200

43
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, 1910-1964, halfpenny - crown
date set, also part type set, missing 1923 halfpenny, 1930
penny, 1922/1 overdate threepence, 1932 and 1957 florin.
In a green album, all copper coins cleaned, poor - nearly
uncirculated. (409)

$900

part

44
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, sets of coins, some with extras,
1910-1964, sixpences (48), threepences (53) missing 1922/1
overdate, pennies (80) missing 1930, halfpennies (69)
includes scarce 1923, also other Australian silver coins face
value, pre 1946 $0.975 includes Canberra florins (3), post
1945 $2.10; silver fifty cents, 1966 (8), other decimal issues
(47) face value $10.20; Good Luck to Australian Bushmens
Corps 1900 medalet; various other coins, some world issues
in silver and ancient Roman and Byzantine bronzes (2). Poor
- extremely fine. (approx 420)

$1,000

45
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1963, florins (274), shillings
(140) and sixpences (41), in plastic album, some in 2 x 2
holders, includes florins 1914 (4), 1914H (2), 1921, 1922
(3), 1939 (3), good fine or better, lacking most key dates.
Good - extremely fine. (455)

$2,500

46
George V - Elizabeth 11, threepences - florins, mixed
quantities of assorted dates, face value, pre 1946 $0.95,
post 1945 $10.375; pennies (approx 170) includes 1933/2
overdate, 1940 K dot G (2), 1941 K dot G, halfpennies
(approx 100). Sorted into bags by denomination and date,
poor - extremely fine. (approx 485)

$300

47
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, part sets of halfpennies, missing
1923, pennies, missing 1930 and 1946 but includes 1925
broken N die state, threepences missing 1922/1 overdate,
sixpences, shillings and florins missing 1934-35 Melbourne
Centenary but includes 1932, some sets include several
extras; partial decimal set, 1966-1980, includes silver fifty
cents, 1966 (10), also commmemorative medals (5) and USA
silver half dollar, 1964. Stored in a dark blue coin album,
poor - uncirculated. (501)

$700



48
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, halfpenny - crown,
mixed quantities of assorted dates; also small group of
decimals. In a homemade maroon album, poor - extremely
fine. (530)

$450

49

Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, threepences - florins, 1910-1964,

mixed quantities of various dates, face value pre 1946

$12.725, post 1945 $20.20. Poor - good very fine. (684)
$680

50
George V - Elizabeth II, pennies, 1915, 1933/2 overdate,
1940 K.G, 1941 K.G (3), halfpenny, 1915H, also other
halfpennies and pennies (1.87kg), some of these damaged.
Poor - very fine. (approx 1.9kg)

$50

51
George V - Elizabeth I, crown, 1937; silver coins including
some world, face value .925 $1.40, .500 $6.15; pennies
(63); halfpennies (4); decimal coins mostly uncirculated,
two dollars, 1988 (6), one dollar, 1986 (3), 1988 (2), 2010,
fifty cents, 1981, 1988 (3), 1991, 1994 (2); also world coins
(.68kg) and some medals, noted Great Britain silver crown,
1935 and several other world silver minors. Poor - extremely
fine. (approx 2kg)

$230

52
Edward VII - Elizabeth I, threepences - florins, 1910-1964,
pre 1946 (.22kg), post 1945 (2.53kg). Poor - good very
fine. (2.75kg)

$880

53
George V - Elizabeth 11, pennies (2.4kg), halfpennies (1.6kg),
mixed quantities of assorted dates of both; also world coins,
mostly Great Britain copper issues (1kg). Poor - extremely
fine. (5kQ)

$80

54
Elizabeth 1I, pennies (200) and halfpennies (550), mixed
quantities of assorted dates. Mostly very fine - nearly
uncirculated, many with mint red. (5.06kg)

$100

55
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce five dollars,
2001 Bradman; mint twenty cents, 2001 limited edition
Bradman tribute on card holder; philatelic numismatic cover,
1997 Bradman; first day of issue cover, 2001 Bradman;
maximum cards set of two issued 2001 for Bradman tribute;
mini sheet of ten x .45 cents, 2001 in Vale 'The Don' folder;
The 1948 Invincibles Team of the Century rubber backed
bar mat. Uncirculated - FDC. (7)

$100

56
George VI - Elizabeth I1, 1966 decimal currency changeover
sets of last Lsd and first decimal coins (2 sets of each); pre
decimal six coin collection of halfpenny - florin in mixed
dates; proof silver two dollars, 1988; proof silver fifty cents,
2000 Royal Visit; Perth Mint, proof silver holey dollar and
dump sets, 1988, 1989; Great Britain, mint crown, 1977.
All in packs or cases of issue, the proofs with certificates,
good - FDC. (8)

$100

57
Elizabeth I1, Lsd Changeover Souvenir set of six last issued
pre decimal coins and six first issued decimal coins; one and
two cents, 1966 in RAM card; proof sets, 2000, 2002 both
in cases but no covers or outer boxes; mint set, 1985 yellow
plastic with heavily toned twenty cents; mint one dollar,
1996C (2), 1997 dual set, 1999 Anzac/Older Person dual
set; Australia 200 Years set of twenty cupro nickel medals
in display frame. Mostly extremely fine - FDC. (10)

$80

58
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1988 (no slipcover), 2000; mint one
dollar, 1997 dual set; silver fifty cents, 1966 (9); Royal Visit
to Australia medal, 1977, in gilt silver (45mm) (C.1977/61);
Bicentennial School Students Memento medals, 1988,
in souvenir folders (2, one with name penned on front);
Australian Wildlife Fairy Penguin one ounce silver medal in
folder. Very fine - uncirculated. (16)

$160

59
Elizabeth I1, proof five dollars, 1992 Space, 2002 Battle of
Sunda Strait (2); mint five dollars, 2002 HMAS Perth (2);
mint one dollar, 1994C, 2005C Gallipoli (4), 2008C Arms;
specimen fifty cents, 1970 Cook (6) cased; mint twenty cents,
2001 Bradman on card holder; mint set, 1982. In packs and
cases of issue with certificates, the first case damaged as usual,
otherwise uncirculated - FDC. (20)

$120

60
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, Edward VIl souvenir set of four in
cover, 1910; souvenir four coin set of commemorative and
regular issue florins, 1927-1963, in cover (no Melbourne
Centenary); souvenir Lsd and Decimal currency set in
wallet; commemorative florins in cases, 1927, 1954; mint
one dollar, 1984, cased; specimen fifty cents, 1970 Cook,
cased (15); mint fifty cents, 1991 Ram, cased; mint twenty
cents, 1995 UN, cased; 1988 set of fifty cents - two dollars in
Arnott's folder; Last $1 Note/First $1 Coin in folder. Good
- uncirculated. (25)

$60

61
Elizabeth I, proof five dollars, 1988 Parliament House (4);
1990 Anzac two coin set; masterpieces in silver set, 1988;
mint ten dollars, 1982 (2), 1988; one dollar silver kangaroo,
1993, 1994, twenty and fifty cents, one dollar sets, Centenary
of Federation (2), Northern Territory, Victoria; Perth Mint,
mint two ounce two dollar silver kookaburra, 1992; proof
two ounce two dollar kookaburra 1995; mint one ounce
one dollar kookaburra, 1995; coin sets, 1966 (2), 1977,
1982; Collector portfolio in folder, consisting of twenty
cents (9) and fifty cents (10) Centenary of Federation; fifty
cent commemorative portfolio in folder, 1966-2000; medal
2002, ElIR Visit. Uncirculated - FDC. (24)

$250



62
Elizabeth 11, proof and mint silver ten dollars, 1988
Bicentennial (2); mint five dollars, 1988 small satchel (2),
1992, 2008 The Don; mint one dollar, set of five, 1984-
92, Melbourne Games 2006M, Harbour Bridge 2007C;
specimen fifty cents, 1970 Cook (2), cased; mint fifty cents,
2008 America's Cup Anniversary; ten dollars, Johnston/
Fraser (1988) Bicentennial AA 21 079119 (McD $10 GF1);
one dollar, Johnston/Stone (1982) (R.78) (2); Alice Springs/
Haley's Comet dollar and Bicentennial medal, both cased;
China, yuan, 1981 (KM.18), cased and Terracotta Warriors
medal on card; Great Britain, First Decimal Coins set; New
Zealand, mint sets, 1967-1970. In cases and packs of issue,
mostly uncirculated - FDC. (22)

$120

63
Elizabeth I1, Bird Series, silver ten dollars, piedfort 1993,
proof 1994; mint set, 1994; Edward VIII medallic crowns,
1936 in cadmium plated with dates under bust 20.1.36 -
11.12.36; Perth Mint, specimen silver one ounce kookaburra,
1994 with Commonwealth Games privy mark; also, Cook
Islands, mint one dollar, 1986 (KM.31); Great Britain, Bank
of England replica one million pounds banknotes, 1903 (2);
New Zealand, currency collection of halfpenny - halfcrown,
mixed dates and condition and including silver dollar, 1983;
Vatican, coin set of seven up to one hundred lire, 1975 XIIl,
fitted with a John Paul Il medal. New Zealand coins fine
- FDC, the rest uncirculated - FDC. (11)

$140

64
Elizabeth Il, mint one ounce one dollar silver kangaroo, 1993
(2); mint set 1994; mint one dollar, 1994C (2) Dollar Decade;
1995C (4) Watzing Matilda; 2001 Defence Forces; 2003
Vietnam; 2004 C, E, Eureka Stockade; 2006 C Television;
2007 The Ashes; 2008 C Coat of Arms; five dollars, 1988
(9) Parliament House; 1990 (8) Anzac; 1992 (8) Space;
1996 (6) Bradman; 2000 (9) Phar Lap ; 2002 HMAS Perth
(3), USS Houston (2); 2003 Rugby; assorted one, two, five,
ten, twenty and fifty cents, one dollar including fifty cents
1966 (4); PNC, EIIR Golden Jubilee; Perth Mint, aluminium
bronze one dollar, 2005 Anzac two coin set; gold plated
paperweight kangaroo; banknotes in folders, ten dollars
(1988) (R.310 [2]); twenty dollars, Fraser/Cole (1993)
MO00025 red serials; also small group of world coins. Good
- uncirculated. (127)

$500

65

Elizabeth I, 1984-2012, twenty cents - five dollars, assorted
issues including one dollar, 1993 C, S, M(2); 1994 C; 1995 B,
M, C(3) Waltzing Matilda; 1996 C(6), A, B, S, Parkes; 1997
C(2), A, B, M, Kingsford Smith, dual set (2); 1995 C, S, B,
Florey; 1999 A(2), B, C, M, S, Anzacs; 2000 S, C, Olympics;
HMAS Sydney; 2001 C, Army; 2004 M(2), B, C, S, Eureka
Stockade; 2005 C(2), B, S, M, Gallipoli; 2006 C (2), B, S,
TV, 50 Years of Television; 2007 B, C, M, S, Harbour Bridge;
2008 B, M, S, Coat of Arms; 2009 B, C, M, S, Citizenship;
2006 Ocean Series, Clown Fish (2), Dolphin (2); 2007 Biscuit
Star, Banner Fish, Shark, Seahorse; 2008 Wombat, Koala,
Polar Bear; one dollar five coin set, 2008 Planet Earth; 2009
Astronomy; 2010 Burke & Wills; Australian Coinage (2)
2011 Rams Head, Australian Wool; five dollars, 1990 Anzac;

2006 Duyfken (2); 2008 The Don; fifty cents, 2004 student
design (3); commemoratives, 2006 (2), 2007, 2009-2012;
FDCs, 1994 International Year of Family; 1995 Australia
Remembers (3); twenty cents, 1995 (10) part of mint roll;
banknotes, ten dollars (1988) (R.310a[3]) in folders; world
coins, Great Britain proof set, 1983; mint sets, New Zealand,
1967, Singapore 1992. Uncirculated. (146)

$400

66
Elizabeth I, mint five dollars, 1996 Don Bradman (7, two
in Westpac packs); world tokens and some medals in base
metal, mostly late 1900s-2000s; also includes Western
Samoa, tala, 1970 Cook, 1970 Pope Paul, 1972 Roggeveen
(2), 1974 Coconut tree (3), 1976 US Independence. Very
good - uncirculated. (3.4kg + 15)

$90

MIS-STRIKES

67
George VI - Elizabeth 11, penny, 1949 struck off centre
and out of collar; one cent, 1974 bitten. Very fine - nearly
extremely fine. (2)

$100

68

George VI, sixpence 1951, struck out of collar, edge plain;

Elizabeth I1, threepence 1959, struck off centre and USA

Jefferson nickel 1999, struck off centre. Extremely fine. (3)
$90

69
Elizabeth 11, 1956 struck five percent off centre; 1962 upset
to 10 o'clock. Nearly very fine; good very fine. (2)

$50

70*
Elizabeth II, twenty cents, 1979 (9.57g) struck on
underweight planchet (normally 11.31g). Fine.

$100

See CAB Magazine, February 2014 (page 76) for correspondence and
illustration of this coin.

71
Elizabeth I1, five cents, 1980; twenty cents, 2008; one dollar,
1984; two dollars, 1988 (2), 2008, 2009; New Zealand, five
cents, 1989, all minor defects, except last is possibly wrong
planchet. Fine - very fine. (8)

$50



72*
Elizabeth 11, twenty cents, 1981, struck in error on a Hong
Kong two dollar planchet with scalloped edge. Uncirculated
and very rare.

$8,000

Found in circulation at the time of issue, sold with newspaper clippings.

73
Elizabeth Il, mint set, 1986 with all coins sealed in upside
down. Uncirculated and scarce error.

$200

74
Elizabeth 11, mint five dollars, 1988 in official cellophane
pack, with two coins sealed inside pack by error. Uncirculated
and rare error.

$100

75
Elizabeth Il, mint set, 1994 error set with 1993 two dollar
coin. In pack of issue, uncirculated.

$100

76
East Africa, George VI, bronze ten cents, 19411, (KM.26.1),
struck with central hole off centre by thirty percent. Good
fine.

$50

77

Great Britain, George Ill, halfpenny, first issue, mis-struck

and double struck, uncertain date (S.3774). Very good/fair.
$50

78
New Zealand, George VI, threepence, 1948 with metal cud
on reverse edge at 3 o'clock; Elizabeth 11, threepences, 1965
(2), five cents, 1975 and two cents, 1967, all with clipped
planchet; two cents, 2006 with raised circular planchet flaw
on Queen's head; heavy edged coins, sixpence, 1956, one
cent, 1967 and 1977?; coin blanks, twenty cents and two
cents. Fine - extremely fine. (11)

$100

part

79*
New Zealand, George VI, sixpence, 1948; Elizabeth II,
threepence, 1959, penny, 1960, all struck on thin planchets,
the sixpence also with a depression fault at one o'clock on
obverse and the threepence with a diagonal crease. Very fine
- extremely fine. (3)

$100

80*
New Zealand, Elizabeth 11, shilling, 1958 double struck
at 3 to 5 o'clock on obverse creating protruding lip.
Uncirculated.

$100

81*
New Zealand, Elizabeth I, shilling, 1963 struck ten percent
off centre. Uncirculated.

$100

82*
New Zealand, Elizabeth 11, florin, undated (1961-65), date
missing and fade out on N of Florin on reverse and fade out
of ond + of Second + on obverse. Uncirculated.

$100



83*
New Zealand, Elizabeth 11, twenty cents, undated (1967-89),
struck on split planchet resulting in striations on obverse and
only partial design details on reverse to create a spectacular
error. Uncirculated.

$200

84*
New Zealand, Elizabeth 11, twenty cents, 1989, struck on a
(28mm) copper or bronze flan. Uncirculated.

$150

85*
South Africa, Republic, bronze two cents (1976) struck on a
bronze one cent planchet. Toned, very fine and rare.

$50

86
USA, Lincoln cent, 1998, twenty per cent off centre (red
uncirculated); Fun Factory tokens and advertising token,
in aluminium bronze, both double struck fifty per cent off
centre, second strikes; Mexico, ten pesos, 1981 and five
hundred pesos, 1988, in cupro-nickel, both struck slightly
off centre. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (5)

$50

87*

Western Samoa, silver tala, 1976 (Olympics), struck without

a collar, plain edge, (KM.22a). Uncirculated and rare thus.
$120

MINT ROLLS

88
Elizabeth 11, sixpence 1954, privately rolled. Uncirculated.
$300
89
Elizabeth 11, florins 1960, re-rolled. Uncirculated.
$250
90
Elizabeth |1, florins 1960, re-rolled. Uncirculated.
$250
91
Elizabeth |1, florins 1960, re-rolled. Uncirculated.
$250

92
Elizabeth 11, halfpenny, 1961, in Commercial Bank
of Australia wrapper. Handwritten date on wrapper,
uncirculated.

$150

93
Elizabeth |1, sixpence 1952; threepence 1961, one Bank
of New South Wales wrapper, others privately rolled.
Uncirculated. (5)

$300

94
Elizabeth I, penny 1964, 1964Y., first privately rolled, second
in Commonwealth Bank wrapper. Uncirculated. (2)

$200

95
Elizabeth Il, Royal Australian Mint, one cent, 1966, 1980
(2), 1982 (2); two cents, 1980 (2), 1982, another with date
not visible but probably 1982; fifty cents, 1982 Games, 1988
Bicentennial (2). Uncirculated. (12)

$180

96
Elizabeth Il, Reserve Bank of Australia, one cent 1966; two
cents 1966, 1974, 1975 (2); Royal Australian Mint, one cent
1975, 1976 (23), 1979 (16), 1981 (7), 1983. Some wrappers
partly torn or water damaged and end coins with corrosion,
very fine - uncirculated. (53)

$200

97
Elizabeth Il, Royal Australian Mint, one cent, 1969 (2), 1990
(25) Armaguard wrapped. One roll with damaged wrapper,
uncirculated. (27)

$130

98
Elizabeth 11, Royal Australian Mint, one cent, 1979, 1981,
ten cents, 1981 (2), twenty cents, 1981, fifty cents, 1981, one
dollar, 1984; Reserve Bank, fifty cents, 1981 Royal Wedding.
The ten cent rolls with writing on wrappers, otherwise
uncirculated. (8)

$100



99
Elizabeth 1l, Royal Australian Mint, two cents 1972 (13);
ten cents 1979; twenty cents 1979, 1980, 1981, 2011 one
roll plus 18 loose coins, International Women's Day; Year of
Volunteers with one coin missing from roll; Reserve Bank of
Australia, two cents 1972 (5); Armaguard, five cents 1999;
twenty cents 1999 (3), 2005. Three rolls with torn wrappers,
uncirculated. (29)

$200

100
Elizabeth Il, ten cents, 2005, security rolled. Uncirculated.
(20)

$120

101
Elizabeth I1, twenty cents, 2005 WWII 60th Anniversary,
security rolled. One roll missing a single coin, two rolls with
torn wrappers, others taped, uncirculated. (17)

$100

102
Elizabeth I1, twenty cents, 2005 WWII 60th Anniversary,
security rolled. Uncirculated. (18)

$100

103
Elizabeth I1, security company rolled, twenty cents, 2005
60th Anniversary WWII. Uncirculated. (35)

$180

104
Elizabeth 11, security company rolled, twenty cents, 2005
60th Anniversary of WWII. Uncirculated. (39)

$170

105
Elizabeth Il, Royal Australian Mint, twenty cents, 1980 (5),
security company rolled, 2005 60th Anniversary of WWII
(35). One 1980 wrapper loose, uncirculated. (40)

$170

106
Elizabeth 11, twenty cents, 2011 Royal Wedding; fifty cents,
2010 Australia Day, 1977 Jubilee, 1982 Commonwealth
Games (3), 1991 Decimal Currency; one dollar, 1984, 1986
Year of Peace, 2007 APEC, 2008 Scouts, 2009 Age Pensions.
Some rolls unwrapped at one end, uncirculated. (12)

$200

107
Elizabeth Il, Royal Australian Mint, fifty cents 1979 (4),
1981 (2); Reserve Bank of Australia, fifty cents 1981 Royal
Wedding; Armaguard rolled, fifty cents 2001 (2) Northern
Territory. Some wrappers torn, uncirculated. (9)

$180

108
Elizabeth Il, Royal Australian Mint, fifty cents, 1982 Games,
twenty cents, 1981, ten cents, 1981, five cents, 1980, one
cent, 1981. Uncirculated. (5)

$50

109
Elizabeth 1I, Royal Australian Mint, fifty cents, 1982
Commonwealth Games. Uncirculated. (14)

$180

110
Elizabeth 1, Royal Australian Mint, fifty cents, 1982
Commonwealth Games. Some wrappers soiled, uncirculated.
(14)

$180

111
Elizabeth 11, fifty cents, 1991 decimal currency, ram's head,
privately rolled. Uncirculated. (4)

$200

112
Elizabeth Il, fifty cents, 2005 student design, privately rolled.
Uncirculated. (10)

$150

113
Elizabeth 11, fifty cents, 2005 Student Design, security rolled.
Uncirculated. (14)

$180

114
Elizabeth I1, plain wrapper, fifty cents, 2005 Melbourne
Commonwealth Games. Uncirculated. (23)

$270

115
Elizabeth Il, plain wrappers, fifty cents, 2005 Melbourne
Commonwealth Games, all rolls with reverse at both ends.
Uncirculated. (31)

$360

116
Elizabeth Il, plain wrappers, fifty cents, 2005 Melbourne
Commonwealth Games. Uncirculated. (31)

$360

117
Elizabeth 11, ten cents, 2005, security rolled. Two rolls partly
re-rolled, uncirculated. (20)

$120

118
Elizabeth I, plain wrappers, fifty cents, 2005, all rolls with
obverse at both ends. Uncirculated. (29)

$320

119
Elizabeth 11, Royal Australian Mint, one dollar, 1984 (3),
fifty cents, 1991 Ram's head, two cents, 1981 (3), one cent,
1966, 1981 (3), 1982 (2). Uncirculated. (13)

$160

120
Elizabeth Il, Royal Australian Mint, one dollar, 1984, 1985
(2), 1988; two dollars, 1988. Uncirculated. (5)

$150

121
Elizabeth 11, Royal Australian Mint, one dollar, 2007 APEC,
2008 Scouting, 2010 Girl Guides, fifty cents, 2010 Australia
Day, twenty cents, 2010 Tax Office, 2011 Royal Wedding,
2011 International Women's Day, all in commemorative
wrappers. Uncirculated. (7)

$100



DECIMAL COINS

122
Elizabeth 1I, mint set, 1966 (card); mint two coin set, one
and two cents 1966 (card). Uncirculated. (2)

$50

123
Elizabeth 11, unofficial mint sets, 1966, fifty cents to cent.
Each set in card holders, uncirculated. (5 sets)

$100

124
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1966 (5), 1966 Reserve Bank red
wallet, 2002; mint one dollar, 1998C. Packaging of a few of
the first five sets dirty, one set needs regluing at top edge and
2002 set slip cover needs regluing, otherwise uncirculated.
8

$190

Together with Royal Australian Mint brochure c1966.

125
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1966, 1969 blue wallet, 1972-1974,
1977-1980, 1982. Uncirculated. (10)

$200

126
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1966, 1966 Reserve Bank green
wallet, 1971, 1976, 1977 (4), 1978 (3), 1982 (2), 1985
yellow plastic, 1986 (2), 1988 (2), 1990; baby mint set, 2001.
In packs of issue, some verdigris on some coins in one 1977
and one 1978 set, otherwise uncirculated. (20)

$330

127

Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1966, 1969-1973, 1981-1983, 1986-

2001, baby mint set, 1995. In packs of issue, some copper

toned in early sets as usual, otherwise uncirculated. (26)
$600

128
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1966 card (2), 1967, 1968, 1969,
1970, 1971, 1972-1975, 1976, 1977 (2), 1978 (2), 1979 (2),
1980 (2), 1981 (2), 1982 (2), 1983. In wallets, some soiled,
the 1967, 1968, 1971, 1973 and 1974 in unoffical wallets,
nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (25)

$250

129
Elizabeth I, mint set 1971 in red RAM wallet.
Uncirculated.

$40

130
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1971 (2), 1979, 1988 (3); mint silver
ten dollars, 1988 Bicentenary; specimen silver one ounce
kangaroo, 1999. In packs of issue, the copper toned in first
two sets as usual, otherwise uncirculated. (8)

$130

131
Elizabeth I, mint sets 1977, 1984-89, 2001, also mint five
dollars, 1990, 1996, mint dollar 1984. All in packs of issue,
uncirculated. (11)

$150

132
Elizabeth I1, mint sets, 1979, 1980, 1982, 1984 (yellow
plastic), 1986-1989, 1991-1994, 1996-2000. Uncirculated.
17)

$200

133
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1981 (2), 1982, 1983-1990; mint
five dollars 1988, 1992; mint one dollar 1984 (2); Official
Bicentennial Medallion 1988. In packs of issue, uncirculated.
(16)

$80

134
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1984 and 1985 both yellow plastic,
1988, 1990; mint silver ten dollars, 1985, 1986; mint
five dollars, 1994; Perth Mint, specimen silver one ounce
kookaburras, 1990, 1991; also Edward VIII medallic crowns,
proof silver, 1936 (Bruce X.M1a) and proof set of two in
cupro nickel and bronze, 1936 (Bruce X.M3, 3a). All except
second last in packs or cases of issue, the 1985 mint set pack
with foxing, uncirculated - FDC. (11)

$150

135
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1984 (5) yellow plastic; 1985, 1986
(9). In packs of issue, 1984 sets with signs of handling,
uncirculated. (15)

$170

136
Elizabeth 1I, mint sets, 1984-1987, 1988 (2), 1989, 1990,
1991 (2), 1992-2013. The 1984 with yellow insert,
uncirculated. (32)

$600

137
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1984 (35, including 25 with yellow
plastic although not heavily yellowed), mint one dollar, 1984
(12). In packs of issue. (46)

$500

138
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1987. In packs of issue, flap buckled
on one slipcase, uncirculated. (18)

$200

139
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1987. In packs of issue, uncirculated.
(19)

$200

140

Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1987, 1990, 1991, 1992 (2), 1994-

2005, 2006 (2), 2007. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (20)
$430

141
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver set, 1991; mint silver ten
dollars, 1982 (2), mint sets, 1982 (2), 1984, 1996; fifty cents
1966 (2). In packs of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (9)

$100

142
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1998, 1999, 2003, 2004 (2), 2006;
Royal Visit to Australia, prestige stamp and coin booklet
with fifty cents, 2006 (2); mint twenty cents, 2009 Australia
Remembers Nursing (2). In packs of issue, uncirculated.
(10)

$120



143
Elizabeth 11, mint set, 1998; mint one dollar, Olymphilex
2000C (3), S (3), Army 2001C, Arms 2008M; specimen silver
one ounce kangaroo, 2001; specimen fifty cents, 1970 Cook
(cased); mint fifty cents, 2008 America's Cup in display card;
philatelic numismatic covers, 2003 QEII Golden Jubilee,
2008 World Youth Day, 2008 Beijing Olympics. In packs of
issue, the 2003 cover with some ink smudge marks, otherwise
uncirculated. (15)

$100

144
Elizabeth 1I, commemorative twenty coin collection, 2001
Centenary of Federation, State & Territories. In a folder,
uncirculated.

$100

145
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 2007, Year of the Surf Lifesaver. In
packs of issue, uncirculated. (25)

$300

146
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 2007, Year of the Surf Lifesaver. In
packs of issue, uncirculated. (25)

$300

147
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 2007, Year of the Surf Lifesaver. In
packs of issue, uncirculated. (26)

$320

148
Elizabeth I, baby mint sets, 2007-2011. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (5)

$320

149
Elizabeth Il, mint twenty cent and one dollar two coin set,
2010 Burke & Wills. In folders, uncirculated. (40)

$220

150
Elizabeth I, mint twenty cent and one dollar two coin set,
2010 Burke & Wills. In folders, uncirculated. (40)

$220

151
Elizabeth I, mint twenty cent and one dollar two coin set,
2010 Burke & Wills. In folders, uncirculated. (44)

$220

152
Elizabeth 11, philatelic numismatic covers, 1995 End of
WWII; 1997 Bradman; 2002 EIIR Accession; 2003 EIIR
Golden Jubilee (4); 2005 Australian Open; 2005 World
Heritage Sites; 2006 Queen's Birthday (2); 2007 Surf
Lifesaver, Sydney Harbour Bridge with overprint; 2010 Mary
MacKillop FDC and medallions. First cover damaged, fine
- extremely fine. (14)

$150

153

Elizabeth 11, philatelic numismatic covers, Sydney Olympic

Games 2000 (3, Aquatic, Athletics [2]). Uncirculated. (3)
$120

10

154
Elizabeth 11, philatelic numismatic covers, 1995 WWII
Anniversary (2); 1997 Bradman (2); 1998 Bass & Flinders;
FDC, 1997 Golden Wedding Anniversary EIIR; 2003 Golden
Jubilee EIIR; 2004 Eureka Stockade; 2005 Queen's Baton
Relay; 2006 Commonwealth Games; 2007 Year of the Pig
(2); 2007 Sydney Harbour Bridge; 2008 World Youth Day;
End WWII; 2009 Australia Post (2); 2010 Macquarie; Mary
Mackillop; Centenary of Coinage (10); Burke & Wills (2);
Australian Taxation Office (3); 2011 Year of the Rabbit (4);
Dame Nellie Melba (7); Royal Australian Navy; Queen's
85th Birthday (5); Remembrance Day; 2012 Year of the
Dragon; Australian Open Tennis; Australian Open Men's
(4); Year of Co-operatives; Anzac Day (2); Mawson (4);
Remembrance (10); Diamond Jubilee EIIR; Great Britain,
Diamond Jubilee EIIR. Uncirculated. (80)

$300

155
Elizabeth 11, philatelic numismatic covers, 2012 Anzac Day,
2013 Centenary of Canberra, 2013 Black Caviar medallion
issue (2), 2013 Holey Dollar and Dump replica coins issue;
Perth Mint, 2013 Ludwig Leichhardt; 2013 Striated Pardalote
with Tuvalu dollar; also Post Office packs, 2013 Dinosaurs
pop-up, Australia-Israel joint issue for Beersheba (3, two
types), ten dollar kangaroo ‘New Stamps' prestige cover
with Kangaroo and Map 1913-2013 booklet. Uncirculated
and MUH. (12)

$100

156
Elizabeth I, philatelic numismatic covers, 2013 Year of the
Snake (8), Surfing Australia (11), Kookaburra (2), Possum
(2), Black Caviar (31), Australia's First Banknote (10), EIIR
Coronation, Australian Shelduck (4), Striated Pardalote (4).
Uncirculated. (72)

$420

157
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In pack
of issue, uncirculated.

$350

158
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980.
Uncirculated. (2)

$700

159
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980, 1982-86.
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (6)

$2,100

160
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981 Royal
Wedding. In pack of issue, uncirculated.

$350

161
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1983. In pack
of issue, uncirculated.

$350

162
Elizabeth I, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1983; proof gold
two hundred dollars, 1985. Uncirculated - FDC. (2)

$700



163
Elizabeth 11, mint silver ten dollars, 1982 Games, State Series,
1985-1993. In packs of issue, details on cover of first coin
worn, otherwise uncirculated. (10)

$120

164
Elizabeth 1I, mint silver ten dollars, 1982 (2), State Series,
1985 (2), 1986, 1987, 1988 (3), 1992 (2). In packs of issue,
no outer packaging with 1986 and 1987 and one 1992 pack
damaged, otherwise uncirculated. (11)

$130

165
Elizabeth Il, mint ten dollars, 1982 Commonwealth Games,
1985-1987, 1989-1992; silver one dollar kangaroo, 1993,
1998, 2007 (2); Perth Mint, holey dollar & dump set, 1988;
silver five dollars kookaburra, 1990; one dollar kookaburra,
1993. Uncirculated. (15)

$220

166
Elizabeth I1, State Series, mint silver ten dollars, 1989, 1990;
mint five dollars, 1988 in small satchel, 1996 Bradman
(10); mint one dollar, 1993 in BBC folder (2); Great Britain,
specimen crown, 1981 in card holder (S5.4229) (2); New
Zealand, mint set, 1978, mint one dollar, 1974 Games. In
packs of issue, uncirculated. (19)

$100

167
Elizabeth I1, Bird Series, proof silver ten dollars, 1991; other
loose decimal coins, mixed quantities of assorted dates,
1966-2011, includes five dollars (2), two dollars (12), one
dollar (16), fifty cents (228, including 1977 Jubilee [152]
and 1981 Royal Wedding [64]), twenty cents (4), ten cents
(12), five cents (31), two cents (47), one cent (41); banknotes,
one dollar, Knight/Stone (1979), Johnston/Stone (1982)
(R.77, 78) (2); also New Zealand, fifty cents, 1971. The
first in case of issue with certificate, FDC, the rest very good
- uncirculated. (397)

$200

168
Elizabeth 11, Landmark Series, specimen silver ten dollars,
sets of two coins each, 1997 Harbour City, 1998 Melbourne,
1999 Snowy Mountains. In cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated. (3 sets)

$100

169
Elizabeth Il, mint five dollars, 1988 (8, small satchel [3],
cellophane pack [5]), 1990 (5), 1992 (3), 1996 (2, one in
Westpac folder), 2000; also proof five dollars, 1988, 1992;
mint fifty cents, 2005 Student Design. In packs and cases of
issue, the 1988 proof case with foxing and 1992 proof case
damaged as usual, otherwise uncirculated - FDC. (22)
$130

170
Elizabeth 11, mint five dollars, 1988 (4), 1990 (4), 1992
(4); mint coin sets, state series (8); mint sets 1985, 1995;
mint dollar 1993; proof dollar 1984 (3). In packs of issue,
uncirculated - FDC. (25)

$90

11

171
Elizabeth 11, five dollars, 1990 (25) Anzac 75th Anniversary;
1992 (12) Space; 2003 (10) Rugby World Cup. On cards
and in folders of issue, uncirculated. (47)

$270

172
Elizabeth 11, five dollars, 1990 (25) Anzac 75th Anniversary;
1998 (8) Space; 2004 (6) Olympic Games; 2004 (3) Tasmania
Bicentenary; 2006 Duyfken; 2008 (4) The Don. In packs and
cards of issue, uncirculated. (47)

$270

173
Elizabeth 1, five dollars, 1994 (49) Women's Enfranchisement;
1996 (23) Bradman includes (3) in Westpac outer sleeve;
2000 (12) Phar Lap. Carded, uncirculated. (81)

$500

174

Elizabeth 11, Battle of Sunda Strait, five dollars, 2002 HMAS

Perth (24), USS Houston (19). Carded, uncirculated. (43)
$250

175
Elizabeth I1, bimetallic five dollars with five dollar phone
card, 1998 (19) Flying Doctor; five dollars, 2006 (25)
Commonwealth Games. On cards or in folders of issue,
uncirculated. (44)

$320

176
Elizabeth 11, five dollars, 2000 Sydney Olympics coin collection,
set of thirty five coins. In an album, uncirculated.

$250

177
Elizabeth I1, five dollars, 2011 Remembrance Day. In folders,
uncirculated. (20)

$150

178
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollar silver kangaroo, 1993 (2),
1994, 1998; proof twenty and fifty cents, 2001 Centenary of
Federation (8), Qld, SA, WA, NT, Vic, Tas, ACT and Norfolk
Island. In packs of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$200

179
Elizabeth 1l, one dollar silver kangaroo, 1996 (2), 1998;
Coins of the Harbour City two coin set, 1997; Holey dollar
and dump, 1988 commemorative issue; Baby mint set, 1996;
mint ten dollars 1986, State Series; also Australian fifty cent
collection in perspex (includes 1966 round). Uncirculated
-FDC. (7)

$100

180
Elizabeth 11, specimen selectively gold plated silver one
ounce kangaroos, 2004, 2007-2009. In cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated. (4)

$150

181
Elizabeth Il, Royal Australian Mint and Perth Mint,
Australian Native Icons, set of three specimen silver one
ounce one dollars comprising RAM kangaroo and PM
kookaburra and koala, 2007. In timber cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated. (2 sets)

$150



182
Elizabeth I, mint one dollar, 1984, 1993BBC, Australian
Defence Force pack of three, 2001, Vietnam Veterans
2003, Melbourne Games 2006M (13), Ashes 2007 (13),
Polar Year 2007 (2), Peacekeeping 2007 (2), Rugby 2008
(3), Lunar Year of the Pig 2007 (2), Citizenship 2009C
Brisbane Coin Fair issue, Ram's Head 2011P counterstamp
(4), Ocean Series set of six, 2006-2007. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (50)

$250

183
Elizabeth 1l, mint one dollar, 1984, 1993C (5), S (5), M (5),
BBC (5), 1994C (5), M (2), 1995C (2), B (2), M (2), 1996C
(6), S, 1997S (2), A, B, M, dual set, 1998C (2), S (2), B (2),
Anzac 1999C (2), S (2), A (2), M (2), 1999 Anzac/Older
Persons dual set, Sydney Il 2000C (2), S (2), Olymphilex
2000C (2), S (2), five-coin set, 1984-92. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (71)

$400

184
Elizabeth I1, one dollar, 1984 (8); 1993 C(27), S(64), M(42),
M(15) BBC Hardware cards, Landcare. In packets, satchels,
uncirculated. (148)

$300

185
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollar, 1992 Olympic satchel, 1994C,
1995C (2), 1997 dual pack, Anzac 1999C (2), S, M, Sydney
11, 2000C (3); specimen fifty cents, 1970 Cook (2) cased. In
packs of issue, uncirculated. (14)

$130

186
Elizabeth 1I, mint one dollar, 1992 Olympic satchel, 1992
Olympic card without coupon (2), 1993 no mm, C (2), S
(2), 1995S (3), 1996S, Anzacs 1999S, Eureka 2004S (2),
Melbourne Games 2006M, TV 2006C, S (2), Arms 2008S
counterstamp (2), Mary MacKillop 2008. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (24)

$200

187
Elizabeth 11, mint one dollar, 1993 BBC card (2), 1994C,
1995C (2), 1996C (2), S, 1997B, A, M, dual set (2), 1998C
(2), S, Anzacs 1999S (2), B, M (2), 1999 dual set, Sydney II
2000C, Outback 2002C (2). In packs of issue, uncirculated.
(25)

$170

188
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollar, 1994C (3), S (3), M (3), 1995C
(4), 1996C, S (4), 1997B (4), A (4), M (4), 1998C (4), S
(4),B (4), A (4), M (4), Anzac 1999C (4), Sydney 11 2000C
(4), S (4), also five coin set, 1984-92 (2). In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (64)

$350

189
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollar, 2000 Victoria Cross. In pack
of issue, uncirculated.

$100

190
Elizabeth 1, mint one dollar, 2000 Victoria Cross; 2001
Army Navy Air Force; 2003 Vietnam Veterans. In packs of
issue, uncirculated. (3)

$130

12

191
Elizabeth Il, proof and mint one dollar, 2000 Mob of roos
(2); silver fifty cents, 1966 (5), and other, 1991 Ram's head;
twenty cents, 1966; also Jersey, twenty five new pence, 1977;
New Zealand, halfcrown, 1967; USA, half dollar, 1979. Ina
small blue album, mostly uncirculated - FDC. (12)

$70

192
Elizabeth 1I, one dollar, 2004 B(60), C(82), E(30), S(15)
Eureka Stockade. In folders, uncirculated. (187)

$300

193

Elizabeth II, one dollar, 2004 B(51), C(51), E(51), M(6),

S(51) Eureka Stockade. In folders, uncirculated. (210)
$370

194
Elizabeth 1, one dollar, 2005 B(89), C(150), M(10) Fifty
Years of Television. In folders, uncirculated. (239)

$370

195
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollar, Television 2006 TV (11) S (10),
B (10), B mobile press (7), M mobile press (5). In packs of
issue, uncirculated. (43)

$100

196
Elizabeth 11, one dollar, 2006 B (8), M (27), S (34) all
mobile press, Fifty Years of Australian Television. In folders,
uncirculated. (69)

$350

197
Elizabeth I, one dollar, 2006 B (60), S (40) all mobile press,
Fifty Years of Australian Television. In folders, uncirculated.
(100)

$200

198
Elizabeth 1, one dollar, 2006 B (60), S (40) all mobile press,
Fifty Years of Australian Television. In folders, uncirculated.
(100)

$200

199
Elizabeth I, one dollar, 2006 B (60), S (40) all mobile press,
Fifty Years of Australian Television. In folders, uncirculated.
(100)

$200

200
Elizabeth 11, mint one dollar, 2006 C(90), M(90), S(91),
TV(90) Fifty Years of Television. In folders of issue,
uncirculated. (361)

$600

201
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollar, 2006 C(210), B(89), M(43) S
(77) Fifty Years of Television. In folders of issue, 'C" coins
loose with folders, uncirculated. (419)

$600

202

Elizabeth I1, one dollar, 2007 M (27), S (38) all mobile press,

Sydney Harbour Bridge. In folders, uncirculated. (65)
$130



203

Elizabeth Il, one dollar, 2007 B(10), C(82), M(29), S(29)

Sydney Harbour Bridge. In folders, uncirculated. (140)
$200

204

Elizabeth Il, one dollar, 2007 B(12), C(109), M(93), S(70)

Sydney Harbour Bridge. In folders, uncirculated. (293)
$450

205
Elizabeth 11, one dollar, 2011 A (11), M (17), S (40) Ram's
Head. In folders, uncirculated. (68)

$200

206
Elizabeth II, twenty cents, 1966-2001 type collection (4);
fifty cents commemorative collection, 1966-1990, 1966-
2000, 1991-2000, 2001, 2002-2005; one dollar, 1984-2001,
decimal type collection 1966-2004 (2); 1901-2001 Centenary
of Federation, portfolio of twenty coins and commemorative
medal (2); 1966-2004, one cent - two dollars decimal type
collection (2); Indigenous Australia coin and banknote
portfolio with one dollar 1988, two dollar 1988 and silver
dollar 2003 and one dollar (R.78) and ten dollars (R.310)
banknotes; fifty cent and five dollars, 2006 Commonwealth
Games, missing Athletics, Table tennis and Netball coins. All
in folders, uncirculated. (16 folders)

$250

207
Elizabeth 11, one - fifty cents, 1966-1977 and extra one and
two cents, 1980, 1981, five and ten cents, 1981 and twenty
cents, 1966. In two Supreme albums, mostly uncirculated.
(77)

$150

208
Elizabeth I1, one - fifty cents, 1966-1980, complete set
excluding varieties. In three Supreme albums as new,
uncirculated. (88)

$300

209
Elizabeth II, one - fifty cents, 1966-1980, complete set
excluding varieties. In two Supreme albums as new,
uncirculated. (88)

$300

210
Elizabeth 11, 1966 - 1984, one, two, five, ten, twenty and
fifty cents date sets. In three brown press-in albums, nearly
uncirculated - uncirculated. (121)

$100

211
Elizabeth I, one cent, 1966-1990, missing 1986; two cents,
1966-1989, missing 1986, 1987; five cents, 1966-1996,
missing 1985, 1986; ten cents, 1966-1976; twenty cents,
1966-1983 plus six commemoratives; fifty cents, 1966-1988,
missing 1986 includes extra silver 1966. In three press-in
coin albums, some good very fine but mostly uncirculated.
(142)

$250

13

212
Elizabeth 11, 1966 - 2002, two, ten, twenty and fifty cents,
one dollar, mostly in folders, assorted dates with some
duplication, including fifty cents, 1966 (11), 2002 (19); one
dollar, 1993 C,M,S Landcare; 1994 C,S Dollar Decade; 1997
A,C,M,S Kingsford-Smith; 1998 C (5) Florey; 2001 (10)
Year of Volunteers; 2002 C (10) Year of the Outback; USA,
one cent, 1999 struck ten percent off centre. Uncirculated.
(92)

$150

213
Elizabeth 11, one, two, five, ten and twenty cents, 1966;
five cents, 1967, sixty of each coin from mint rolls. Mostly
uncirculated. (360)

$750

214
Elizabeth Il, five cents - ten dollars, assorted issues including
one dollar, 1993 (3) Landcare on BBC card; 1993 C(4), M,
S(4); 1998 S; 2000 C(4) HMAS Sydney; 2003 B, C(2), M, S
Korean War; 2007 (4) The Ashes; 2008 C(3) Sydney Harbour
Bridge; Mary Mackillop; five dollars, 1988 (2) Parliament
House; 2002 (2) HMAS Perth, USS Houston; 2006 (3)
Duyfkens; ten dollars, 1982 Commonwealth Games. In
folders, cards and loose, extremely fine - uncirculated.
(139)

$200

215
Elizabeth Il, five cents, 1976 (21), 1979 (12), 1983 (23); two
cents, 1969 (10), 1983 (9); one cent, 1969 (16). Uncirculated.
(91)

$80

216
Elizabeth I1, ten cents, 1967 (16), 1968 (16), 1978 (16), 1983
(13), 1984 (5), 1985 (8). Uncirculated. (74)

$170

217
Elizabeth I1, twenty cents, 1969 (9), 2005 (8). Uncirculated.
17)

$120

218
Elizabeth 11, silver fifty cents, 1966. Full mint bloom, one
with toned obverse and one with toned reverse, otherwise
full lustrous uncirculated. (20)

$200

219
Elizabeth I1, silver fifty cents, 1966. Mostly very fine - nearly
uncirculated. (43)

$350

220
Elizabeth 11, silver fifty cents, 1966 (25), other, 1970 Cook
(2); twenty cents, 1967, 1971, ten cents, 1966, 1967, 1968
(2); five cents, 1967, 1968; two cents, 1966 (4); one cent,
1967 (2), 1968, 1969 (5); also mint roll, Royal Australian
Mint, fifty cents, 1982 Games. Some copper coins with
toning or spotting, the 1966 fifty cents very fine - extremely
fine, the rest mostly uncirculated. (48)

$200



221
Elizabeth 11, silver fifty cents, 1966; other decimal issues
mostly 1966-1979 with many uncirculated 1970-1974,
includes fifty cents (20), twenty cents (14), ten cents (15),
five cents (19), two cents (16), one cent (12). Very fine -
uncirculated. (96)

$100

222
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 2013 Coronation, coin/stamp
booklet; Perth Mint, Celebrate Australia Series, mint one
dollar, 2011 Macquarie Island, 2012 Willandra Lakes (3),
2012 Kakadu (6), 2012 Lord Howe Island (6), 2012 Uluru-
Kata Tjuta (2); Animal Athletes Series, mint one dollar, 2012
Boxing kangaroos (3). In packs of issue, uncirculated. (22)
$110

223
Elizabeth 1I, Perth Mint, bi-metal gold and silver twenty
dollars, 2000 Millennium issue. In case of issue with
certificate, uncirculated.

$350

224
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, proof-like bi-metal silver and gold
twenty dollars, 2001 Millennium issue. In case of issue,
uncirculated.

$350

225
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, bi-metal gold and silver twenty
dollars, 2002 Golden Jubilee of Accession. In case of issue
with certificate, uncirculated.

$500

226

Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, gold fifteen dollars, one tenth ounce,

2006, Year of the Dog. In case of issue, uncirculated.
$120

227
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, specimen gold one twenty fifth ounce
four dollars, 2006 FIFA World Cup Germany; specimen
platinum one twentieth ounce koala, 2001. In case and pack
of issue, the first with certificate, uncirculated. (2)

$120

228
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, holey dollar and dump set, 1990;
Eureka Stockade Anniversary silver locket coin, 2004;
proof silver one ounce one dollar, 2005 End of WWII; 2006
Fifty Years of Television; 2008 Turtle Dreaming, Kangaroo
Dreaming. Second coin in wooden box, third in box with
miniature film can, others in cardboard holders, uncirculated.
- FDC. (6)

$130

229
Elizabeth 1I, Perth Mint, mint silver one ounce five dollar
kookaburra, 1991; proof silver one ounce one dollar
kookaburra, 1993 (2) one with Sydney Opera House privy
mark; proof silver two ounce two dollar, 1996 Johanna
privy mark; proof silver one and two ounce one and two
dollar two coin set, 2002; proof silver half ounce fifty cent
square kookaburra, 2004. In wallets or cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (6)

$180

14

230
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, Privy mark series, silver one ounce
one dollar kookaburra, 1994 Commonwealth Games (3);
1996 Germany, Rottnest Island, Basler Stab; 1999 Square
Penny; with gold inserts, 1997 Edison; 1997 Japanese yen;
1999 sovereign. In wallets or cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated. (9)

$180

231
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, silver gilded kookaburra one
ounce one dollar, 2004, 2005, 2008. In cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated. (3)

$100

232
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, specimen gilt edition silver one
ounce kookaburras, 2004-2007, all with a gilt kookaburra
lapel pin. In cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated.
4

$130
233
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, silver one ounce one dollar five
coin set, 2006, Figures of Note; Perth Mint/Australia Post,
silver half ounce fifty cent, 2008, Beijing Olympics. In cases
of issue with certificates, uncirculated. (2)

$120

DECIMAL PROOFS

234*
Elizabeth Il, proof unofficial pattern silver swan dollar, 1967,
by Andor Meszaros for John Pinches, plain edge. In 'Pattern
Crown' case of issue, toned FDC.

$1,200

235*
Elizabeth 11, proof unofficial pattern silver swan dollar,
1967, plain edge, by Andor Meszaros for John Pinches. In
Australian Pattern ""Crown" case of issue, this with foxing
on lid lining, some faint hairlines on obverse, dark toned
with a few spots, otherwise FDC.

$1,000



236
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1966. In first case of issue, coins
toned and with some spotting, nearly FDC. (2)

$200

237
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1969, 1970, 1974. In cases of issue,
the last with certificate, the five cents in 1969 set and ten
cents in 1970 set turned, otherwise FDC. (3)

$250

238
Elizabeth 1l, proof sets, 1969-1985, mint sets, 1974-1980,
1984 and 1985 (both with yellow plastic). The sets 1969-
1972 without certificates, all in cases or packs of issue, no
foams with sets 1969-1984, some mint sets with sticky
plastic as usual and copper toned, otherwise uncirculated
- FDC. (26)

$700

239
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1970 (3), 1977 (3), 1982-1984. In
cases of issue, certificates with 1977 and 1984 sets, no foams
with all but 1984 set, otherwise FDC. (9)

$220

240
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1975 (2), 1983 (2), 1991, 1992 (2),
2005. In cases of issue with certificates except 1975 sets
without foams or certificate, otherwise FDC. (8)

$170

241
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1975, 1977 (2), 1979, 1981, 1985,
1987, 1988, 1992, 1993, 2005. All foam outers soiled and
others with crushed card outers, FDC. (11)

$180

242
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1975, 1982 (no foams); proof silver
ten dollars, 1990; proof five dollars 1988 (3), 1994; proof
ounce kookaburra, 1996, Panda privy; proof stirling silver
two dollars, 1988; mint five dollars, 1990; Bicentennial
Commemorative Medallion, 1988 (2). Uncirculated - FDC.
(11)

$120

243
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1975 (2), 1976 (2), 1977 (2), 1978
(3), 1979 (2), 1980 (2), 1981 (2), 1982 (2). In cases of issue,
all except 1975 with certificates, twenty cents turned in one
1977 set, otherwise FDC. (17)

$210

244
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1977-1987. Hand printed dates on all
foam covers, 1985-1989 all outer covers soiled and slightly
crushed, FDC. (12)

$130

245
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1978, 1985; proof five dollars, 1988
(2), 1994; proof Olympics silver five dollars, 2000 kangaroo
& grasstrees; proof silver two dollars, 1988; proof silver
dollar, 1994. In cases of issue with certificates, the first case
damaged and missing foams, otherwise FDC. (8)

$100

15

246
Elizabeth 1I, proof sets, 1983, 1986 (without foam); mint
sets, 1983, 1984 (2), 1985 (2), 1986, 1994; Fiji proof sets
1978 (3). In packs of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (12)

$90

247
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1985, 1999, 2000; proof silver one
dollar, 1999 Last Anzacs; mint silver ten dollars, 1982 Games;
mint one dollar, 1992 in Olympic satchel; Great Britain, mint
set, 1999, First Decimal Coins set; Scotland, Royal Bank,
one pound, 3.5.1976 (2); also Renniks Australian Circulated
Currency Values, 1st edition (2011). The 1985 proof set case
and folder water affected, otherwise uncirculated - FDC, the
banknotes very fine. (11)

$220

248
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1985-1992, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1999,
2000. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (13)

$440

249
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1985 (2), 1986-1989, 1991-2000.
A number of outer boxes damaged, some with graffito,
FDC. (16)

$450

250
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1986, 2001, 2002, 2004. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (4)

$160

251
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1986 (2), 1987, 1992, 1993, 1995;
masterpieces in silver set 1991; proclamation coins of
Australia proof one dollar, 2000 (2); one dollar proof, 1999
Majestic Images; mint ten dollar 1982. Some cases damaged
otherwise, uncirculated - FDC. (11)

$200

252
Elizabeth 1, proof sets, 1986-2001. In cases of issue with
certificates, no outer boxes with first two sets, 1990 outer
bax marked, 1987 coins foggy, otherwise FDC. (16)

$600

253
Elizabeth 1, proof set, 1988; mint sets, 1984, 1987, 1988,
1991, 1993; mint five dollars, 1990, 1992. In packs of issue,
FDC - uncirculated. (9)

$60

254
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1994 - 1999.
FDC. (9)

$370
255
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1989-2000, 2004. FDC. (13)
$600
256

Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1990, 1991; proof five dollars set of
two, 1990 Anzac; mint set, 1991; State Series, proof silver
ten dollars, 1989-1991, 1993; proof five dollars, 1988 (4);
proof silver two dollars, 1988 (2); proof silver one dollar,
1993. In cases and packs of issue with certificates, one outer
ten dollar box needs regluing at side, otherwise uncirculated
- FDC. (15)

$200



257
Elizabeth 1l, proof sets, 1992-1999, 2001-2010, includes
Earth pendant with 2008 set. In cases of issue with
certificates, the 1995 case marked by back cover material,
toning around the obverse edge of the one dollar in the 2004
set, otherwise FDC. (18)

$700

258
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1994, 1995, 2000, 2001, 2002,
2004. FDC. (6)

$300

259
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1995, 2000; mint sets, 1977, 1981,
1991, 1994, 1996 (2), 1998-2001, 2002 (2), 2004. The 2000
mint set missing outer slip cover, uncirculated. (16)

$300

260
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1996, 2001, 2002 (2), 2008. FDC.
(5)

$250

261
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 2000 (2), baby proof set, 2004. In
cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$260
262
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 2000 - 2009. FDC. (10)

$500
263
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 2003-2006, 2008. FDC. (5)

$220
264
Elizabeth 11, baby proof sets, 2004, 2005, 2007. FDC. (3)

$250
265

Elizabeth |1, proof sets, 2007 Year of the Surf Lifesaver. In
cases of issue, FDC. (8)
$250

266
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988 and 1992 Royal
Ladies. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$150

267
Elizabeth I, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988 (2), 1991, 1998.
In cases with certificates, all outer boxes soiled and partly
crushed, FDC. (4)

$300

268
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988-1991, 1994,
1995, 1997, 2000. In cases of issue with certificates, 1989,
1994 and 1997 cases damaged as usual, 1988, 1990 and
1991 outer boxes marked, otherwise FDC. (8)

$600

269
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver set, 1988; proof sets,
1985, 1993, 1994; mint sets, 1985 (2); State Series, proof
collection of eight silver ten dollar coins, 1985-1993. In
cases and packs of issue, the last set case badly damaged,
otherwise uncirculated - FDC. (7)

$280

16

270
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989, 1991. In cases
of issue with certificates, the first missing outer box and case
damaged as usual, coins FDC. (2)

$110

271
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989, 1990, 1993,
1994. In cases of issue, FDC. (4)

$450

272
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver set, 1991; proof silver ten
dollars, 1982 Games; Landmark Series, specimen silver ten
dollars set of two, 1999 Snowy Mountains; proof silver two
dollars, 1988. In cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated
-FDC. (4)

$100

273
Elizabeth I, masterpieces in silver set of four Royal Ladies
twenty five dollar coins and silver medallion, 1992. In case
of issue with certificate, FDC.

$140

274
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver set, 1992 Royal Ladies.
FDC.

$170

275
Elizabeth 1l, masterpieces in silver sets, 1993, 1994. FDC.
)

$220

276
Elizabeth I, masterpieces in silver sets, 1993, 1994 (2). Outer
cases soiled, FDC. (3)

$270

277
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver set, 1994; proof sets,
1970, 1985, 1988, 1989, 1991, 1992. In cases of issue, all
with certificates except 1970, first case with minor damage
as usual, otherwise FDC. (7)

$270

278
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1996, 1997, 2002.
FDC. (3)

$280

279
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1999, 2001, 2004.
Second set cardboard outer box damaged, FDC. (3)

$220

280
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 2003, 2006, 2007.
FDC. (3)

$250

281
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 2004; fine silver proof
year sets, 2006, 2008. In cases of issue with certificates,
FDC. (3)

$270



282
Elizabeth I, fine silver year sets, 2003, 2004, 2007. FDC.
)

$220

283
Elizabeth 11, Bicentennial Coin and Note Collection, 1988
(McD N/R PT1). In folder and cover of issue with certificate,
uncirculated - FDC.

$80

284
Elizabeth 11, Bicentennial Coin and Note Collection, 1988
(McD N/R PT1). In folder and cover of issue with certificate,
uncirculated.

$80

285

Elizabeth Il, Bicentennial Coin and Note Collection, 1988

(McD N/R PT1). In folder and cover of issue, these with a

few smudge marks, with certificate, uncirculated - FDC.
$80

286
Elizabeth I, Bicentennial Coin and Note Collection, 1988
(McD N/R PT1). In folder and cover of issue with certificate,
uncirculated - FDC.

$80

287
Elizabeth Il, Bicentennial Coin and Note Collection, 1988
(McD N/R PT1); ten dollars, Johnston/Fraser (1988)
Bicentennial folder AA 21 070236 (McD $10 GF1), also
second release bank notes AB 31 666066/7, 666080 (R.310b)
(3). Thefirst in cover and folder with certificate, uncirculated
- FDC, the second uncirculated, the rest with handling
creasing, otherwise uncirculated. (5)

$130

288
Elizabeth I1, 2001 Federation Centenary twenty coin proof
collection. In case of issue, FDC.

$200

289
Elizabeth Il, Federation Series proof set, 2001 NSW; proof
silver fifty cents, 2000 Royal Visit, 2002 QEII Accession;
mint one dollar, 2004C Eureka (2); silver fifty cents, 1966
(3); Last $1 Note/First $1 Coin set in folder; Sydney 2000
Olympic pins (4) and USA olympic pin. The 1966 fifty cents
extremely fine, the rest uncirculated - FDC. (14)

$100

290
Elizabeth 11, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In case
of issue, FDC.

$350

291
Elizabeth Il, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980, 1982
Games. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$700

292
Elizabeth 11, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1982
Commonwealth Games. In case of issue with certificate,
FDC.

$350

17

293
Elizabeth Il, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1986, 1987.
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$700

294
Elizabeth I1, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1987 First Fleet
Departure. In case of issue with certificate, FDC.

$350

295
Elizabeth Il, proof two hundred dollars, 1988 First Fleet
Arrival. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$700

296
Elizabeth 11, Pride of Australia, proof two hundred dollars,
1989 Frilled Neck Lizard. In cases of issue with certificates,
FDC. (2)

$700

297
Elizabeth 1I, Pride of Australia, proof gold two hundred
dollars, 1994 Tasmanian Devil. In case of issue with
certificate, FDC.

$350

298*
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 2005, Rare
Australian Birds, Mallee Fowl. FDC.

$600

299
Elizabeth 11, proof gold twenty five dollars, 2011 Presidents
Cup. In case of issue with certificate, FDC.

$350

300
Elizabeth 11, proof gold ten dollars, 2012 Wheat Sheaf. In
cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$350



